

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

MAR 13 1980

Mr. Edwin J. Karkela City Clerk City Hall Floodwood, Minnesota 55736

Re: Docket Number A-3651

Ordinance Number 161

City of Floodwood

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Director

PDL:kj

cc: Secretary of State
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE E.I.L.E.D SEP 1 1 1980

Joan Cinclerent Hrower
Secretary of State

(REVISED 7/78)

132021

FLOODWOOD CITY ORDINANCE

NO. 161

BY COUNCILMAN KARKELA

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN PROPERTY BY THE CITY OF FLOODWOOD

The City Council of the City of Floodwood does ordain:

The City of Floodwood in the County of St. Louis, State of Minnesota, a municipal corporation, being the sole owner of the land hereinafter described, which land is contiguous with the present city limits does hereby annex and incorporate within its boundaries the following described land located in St. Louis County, Minnesota, to-wit:

Lots One (1) through Seven (7), inclusive, Block Two (2), LUOMA'S SUBDIVISION, including those platted streets and alley-ways contiguous therewith under the procedure as set out in M.S.A. 414.033, Subd. 3; said land being bordered by the municipality on 60% of its border and being less than 40 acres.

Said property now being unincorporated.

This ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage and publication.

Councilman Karkela moved the passage of the ordinance and it was declared passed upon the following votes:

Yeas: All

Nays: None

Passed and Approved: January 22, 1980 Published: January 31, 1980

ATTEST:

E. J. Karkela, City Clerk

Mayor Edward Osborn

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned Clerk in and for the City of Floodwood County of St. Louis, State of Minnesota, hereby certify that the toregoing a true and correct copy of an Ordinance, recorded in my office, duly passed by the City Council of the City of Floodwood, on the 22 day of

), 1980 and duly published on the 🎉 day of

1

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE EILED

SEP 1 1 1980

Jean Anderson Hrowe Secretary of State E. J. Karkela, City Cler



STATE OF MINNESOTA - MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

APR 16 1980

Mr. Edwin J. Karkela City Clerk City Hall Floodwood, Minnesota 55736

Re: Docket Number A-3566

Ordinance Number 162

City of Floodwood.

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Director

PDL:kj

cc: Secretary of State
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILE D SEP 1 1 1980

Francisco Strong

(REVISED 7/78)

FLOODWOOD CITY ORDINANCE

NO. 162

BY COUNCILMAN KARKELA

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN PROPERTY BY THE CITY OF FLOODWOOD

The City Council of the City of Floodwood does ordain:

The City of Floodwood in the County of St. Louis, State of Minnesoca, a municipal corporation, being the sole owner of the land hereinafter described, which land is continguous with the present city limits does hereby annex and incorporate within its boundaries the following described land located in St. Louis County, Minnesota, to-wit:

> Lots One (1), Two (2), Three (3), Twenty-six (26), Twenty-seven (27) and Twenty-eight (28), Block Two (2), PETERSON'S LOTS.

Said property now being unincorporated.

This ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage and publication.

Councilman Karkela moved the passage of the ordinance and it was declared passed upon the following votes:

A11 Yeas:

Nays: None

Passed and Approved: January 22, 1980 Published: January 31, 1980 ATTEST:

Karkela, City

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned Clerk in and for the City of Floodwood, County of St. Louis, State of Minnesota, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance, recorded in my office, duly passed by the City Council of the City of Floodwood on the 22 day of

1980, and duly published on the day of

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

SEP 1 1 1980

an Anderson Grower Secretary of State